RESOLUTION NO. 1194

CREATION OF FAIR ASSOCIATION REVOLVING FUND

WHEREAS, RCW 36.37.040 authorizes the Board of Mason County Commissioners to authorize the County Auditor to provide a Revolving Fund to be used by fair officials "for the conduct of the fair;"

WHEREAS, this RCW was specifically designed to allow the payment of premiums, transient labor, and the many other payments which need to be made immediately during the period the fair is being conducted, without going through the formality of a warrant issue;

WHEREAS, these funds to be derived from the following Fair Association Budget Line Items:

110-575-10-11 110-575-10-11 110-575-20-22A 110-575-20-31	FAIR TIME WAGES JUDGES EXPENSE PRIZE MONEY ENTERTAINMENT	\$ 1,600.00 500.00 8,000.00 5,000.00
TOTAL		\$ 15,100.00

WHEREAS, the Board of Mason County Commissioners feels that the creation of a Fair Association Revolving Fund is reasonable and necessary:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Mason County Commissioners that the Auditor and Treasurer are hereby authorized to create a Fair Association Revolving Fund pursuant to State of Washington, Office of State Auditor, Division of Municipal Corporations, Bulletin No. 108.

DATED this 4th day of August , 1980

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairman

Member

Trent,

ATTEST:

Auditor & Crerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Mason County Prosecuting Attorney

cc: Cmmrs

Auditor Treasurer

Accounting Dept (2) Fair Association

Fair Manager